FJRM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
To the Handrick Commissioner of	nation ====================================
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 26 JAN -5 PH 3: 33	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
RHODES AMERICAN PRODUCTS OPEC FINANCE	Name: HOMAX PRODUCTS, INC.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:
	Association
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State WASHINGTON ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No
Execution Date: 12/30/99	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,459,792 2,220,656
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: MICHAEL R. SCHACHT	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00
	Ö Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: HUGHES & SCHACHT, P.S. 2801 MERIDIAN ST., SUITE 1	8. Deposit account number:
City: BELLINGHAM State: WA ZIP: 98225	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01/18/2000 DCURTES 00000032 1459793 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
01 FC:481 40.00 DP	
MICHAEL R. SCHACHT Name of Person Signing	Signature and document: 2 12/30/99 Date
	and according to the state of t

ASSIGNMENT

RHODES AMERICAN PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware State corporation, doing business at 1540 E. Dundee Road, Palatine, Illinois 60067, is the owner of certain trademark rights, including a number of trademarks that have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

HOMAX PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Washington and doing business at 1610 6th Street, Bellingham, Washington 98225, is desirous of acquiring the trademark rights of RHODES AMERICAN PRODUCTS, INC., including any registrations related to these marks.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, RHODES AMERICAN PRODUCTS, INC. does hereby assign to HOMAX PRODUCTS, INC. all right, title, and interest in and to, including all common law trademark rights, associated therewith the following registered trademarks:

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
OOPS	1,459,792
OOPS!	2,220,656

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the above-identified registrations thereof.

Date: 12/30/99

RHODES AMERICAN PRODUCTS, INC.

Ross Clawson President

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 002009 FRAME: 0871**